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       5th European Deaf Indoor Athletics Championships  
       in Torun/POL from 17th March – 19th March 2016 

 

Side 1  

 

List of participants 
 

BLR 
 

   1 Belaya, Katsiaryna             88 

   2 Charniak, Aliaksandr           90 

   3 Hancharova, Yana               88 

   4 Hralko, Marharyta              87 

   5 Hralko, Raman                  92 

   6 Kozich, Aliaksandr             87 

   7 Kozich, Halina                 90 

   8 Novik, Vadzim                  83 

   9 Tsiarentsyeva, Alena           82 

 

     Katsurova, Uladzimir           (O) 

     Iskakau, Viachaslau            (O) 

 

CZE 

 

  10 Stanovsky, Michal              93 

 

ESP 
 

  11 Cano Garcia, Salvador          87 

  12 Martinez Morga, Jaime          95 

 

     Soto Rey, Javier               (O) 

 

EST 
 

  13 Kuusmann, Aarne                97 

  14 Landar, Marja-Liisa            90 

  15 Olenko, Kairit                 85 

  16 Saem, Cathy                    93 

 

     Matvijenko, Sergei             (O) 

 

FIN 
 

  17 Tanner, Santeri                96 

 

     Keski-Levijoki, Eetu           (O) 

     Hoffren, Noora                 (O) 

 

GBR 
 

  18 Kay, Christopher               91 

  19 Ruddy, John                    90 

  20 Wilkinson, Jonathan            94 

 

     Wilkinson, Rodney              (O) 

 

 

GER 
 

  21 Brutscher, Nadine              94 

  22 Gaede, Delia                   99 

  23 Rumancev, Michael              94 

 

     Klein, Petra                   (O) 

     Rosewig, Steffen               (O) 

     Zellmer, Max                   (O) 

   

LAT 
 

  24 Grenins, Maris                 81 

  25 Soklakovs, Sergejs             95 

 

     Kleina-Bruvere, Liene          (O) 

 

LTU 
 

  26 Ivaskevicius, Vytenis          92 

  27 Jurksa, Mindaugas              92 

  28 Voroneckaja, Larisa            83 

 

     Jasiunas, Aleksas              (O) 

     Jvcius, Masvtas                (O) 

     Liepinaitis, Sigitas           (O) 

     Peciuliene, Ona                (O) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4th  European Deaf Indoor Athletics Championships 

in Tallinn/EST from 15th until 17th  March 2012 
 

Side 2 

 

 

POL 
 

  29 Borowski, Mateusz              95 

  30 Dabrowski, Karol               95 

  31 Dubik, Jakub                   93 

  32 Janda, Bartlomiej              93 

  33 Komander, Martina              92 

  34 Kotowski, Grzegorz             87 

  35 Kulpa, Michal                  87 

  36 Kuzin, Angelika                90 

  37 Marcinkiewicz, Adrian          93 

  38 Miadzel, Lukasz                86 

  39 Nowak, Rafal                   75 

  40 Pietrzkowski, Rafal            95 

  41 Stempurski, Daniel             97 

  42 Sliwka, Rafal                  82 

  43 Wierzbicki, Katarzyna          90 

  44 Wojciechowski, Michal          88 

  45 Zagajewski, Rafal              97 

  46 Zareba, Edyta                  82 

  47 Ziolkowski, Maciej             97 

     Cygler, Robert                 91  

     Jablonski, Wojclech            96  

     Kaczor, Marta                  97  

     Nowaczyk, Natalia              99 

     Nowak, Katarzyna               96 

     Ojdana, Adrian                 95 

     Szot, Justyna                     

     Szczerba, Lukasz               95 

     Wierzbicki, Jacek              83 

 

     Jakubowska, Regina             (O) 

     Pietruszka, Renata             (O) 

     Sokol, Jerzy                   (O) 

     Swiszcz, Mariusz               (O) 

     Wronecka, Emilla               (O) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RUS 
 

  48 Abubiakirova, Iuliia           95 

  49 Alemseitova, Andzhela          90 

  50 Baganov, Daniil                92 

  51 Beliakov, Aleksandr            94 

  52 Biziakina, Svetlana            94 

  53 Chernysheva, Victoria          98 

  54 Fedorenkov, Denis              96 

  55 Gainetdinova, Daria            85 

  56 Golovina, Ksenia               92 

  57 Grishina, Marina               88 

  58 Kalmykov, Dmitry               92 

  59 Karapetyan, Kristina           90 

  60 Khilenko, Konstantin           95 

  61 Klimova, Oxana                 90 

  62 Kniazev, Vladislav             87 

  63 Kulikov, Maksim                84 

  64 Oblomkov, Victor               94 

  65 Pakin, Ivan                    91 

  66 Solodova, Diana                97 

  67 Zagodirenko, Daria             91 

 

     Alesin, Mikhail                (O) 

     Belov, Mikhail                 (O) 

     Fursin, Igor                   (O) 

     Kallaev, Tamerlan              (O) 

     Kroshkin, Boris                (O) 

     Martynov, Nikolay              (O) 

     Vasilyev, Ivan                 (O) 

 

SLO 
 

  68 Enci, Tadej                    94 

 

    Dobersek, Gregor                (O) 

    Zlajpah, Robert                 (O) 

 

SVK 
 

  69 Kristoficova, Ivana            90 

 

                                    (O) 

 

TUR 
 

  70 Baydas, Hasan                  94 

  71 Baydas, Hueseyin               94 

  72 Cetinkaya, Suekrue             93 

  73 Ortac, Serdar                  97 

  74 Suezen, Yasin                  94 

 

                                    (O) 

                                    (O) 

                                    (O) 

     Korkmaz, Zekeriya              (O) 

                                    (O) 

 

 

 



4th  European Deaf Indoor Athletics Championships 

in Tallinn/EST from 15th until 17th  March 2012 
 

Side 3 

 

 

 

MEN 
 

60m Semi-Final                             13.00                   17.03.2016 

 

   8     7.0  Novik, Vadzim                83 BLR                             

   5     6.8  Hralko, Raman                92 BLR                             

  11     7.22 Cano Garcia, Salvador        87 ESP                             

  17     7.31 Tanner, Santeri              96 FIN                             

  19     7.31 Ruddy, John                  90 GBR                             

  23     7.29 Rumancev, Michael            94 GER                             

  32     7.42 Janda, Bartlomiej            93 POL                             

  41     7.22 Stempurski, Daniel           97 POL                             

  42     7.47 Sliwka, Rafal                82 POL                             

  51     7.05 Beliakov, Aleksandr          94 RUS                             

  62     7.09 Kniazev, Vladislav           87 RUS                             

  72          Cetinkaya, Suekrue           93 TUR                             

         7.62 Wierzbicki, Jacek            83 POL                             

         7.65 Cygler, Robert               91 POL                             

 

60m Final                                  14.20                   17.03.2016 

 

400m Semi-Final                            15.10                   17.03.2016 

 

  13    56.32 Kuusmann, Aarne              97 EST                             

  17    54.54 Tanner, Santeri              96 FIN                             

  23    52.28 Rumancev, Michael            94 GER                             

  29    52.15 Borowski, Mateusz            95 POL                             

  34    51.70 Kotowski, Grzegorz           87 POL                             

  38    51.85 Miadzel, Lukasz              86 POL                             

  64    50.32 Oblomkov, Victor             94 RUS                             

  68          Enci, Tadej                  94 SLO                             

  73          Ortac, Serdar                97 TUR                             

        52.75 Ojdana, Adrian               95 POL                             

  47    52.80 Ziolkowski, Maciej           97 POL                             

 

400m Final                                 15.30                   18.03.2016 

 

800m Final                                 13.50                   19.03.2016 

 

   2  2:03.4  Charniak, Aliaksandr         90 BLR                             

  12  1:54.21 Martinez Morga, Jaime        95 ESP                             

  13  2:15.0  Kuusmann, Aarne              97 EST                             

  35  1:54.50 Kulpa, Michal                87 POL                             

  39  1:58.50 Nowak, Rafal                 75 POL                             

  44  1:58.50 Wojciechowski, Michal        88 POL                             

  50  1:56.48 Baganov, Daniil              92 RUS                             

  47  2:00.00 Ziolkowski, Maciej           97 POL                             

      2:01.00 Jablonski, Wojclech          96 POL                             

 

1500m Final                                15.50                   17.03.2016 

 

   2  4:21.0  Charniak, Aliaksandr         90 BLR                             

  12  4:10.83 Martinez Morga, Jaime        95 ESP                             

  35  3:57.50 Kulpa, Michal                87 POL                             

  37  4:00.50 Marcinkiewicz, Adrian        93 POL                             

  39  3:58.00 Nowak, Rafal                 75 POL                             

  50  3:58.76 Baganov, Daniil              92 RUS                             

  44  4:00.50 Wojciechowski, Michal        88 POL                             

 

 

 



4th  European Deaf Indoor Athletics Championships 

in Tallinn/EST from 15th until 17th  March 2012 
 

Side 4 

 

 

MEN 
 

3000m Final                                14.40                   19.03.2016 

 

  10  9:20.5  Stanovsky, Michal            93 CZE                             

  20  9:12.9  Wilkinson, Jonathan          94 GBR                             

  37  8:51.00 Marcinkiewicz, Adrian        93 POL                             

  44  8:50.00 Wojciechowski, Michal        88 POL                             

  35  8:55.00 Kulpa, Michal                87 POL                             

  39  8:45.00 Nowak, Rafal                 75 POL                             

 

60m Hurdles Final                          15.50                   18.03.2016 

 

  24     8.21 Grenins, Maris               81 LAT                             

  25     9.67 Soklakovs, Sergejs           95 LAT                             

  60     8.84 Khilenko, Konstantin         95 RUS                             

  62     8.58 Kniazev, Vladislav           87 RUS                             

  63     8.71 Kulikov, Maksim              84 RUS                             

 

4 x 400m relay Final                       14.50                   19.03.2016 

 

  91  3:25.00 POL  

                29 Borowski, Mateusz 95 - 34 Kotowski, Grzegorz 87 –  

                35 Kulpa, Michal 87 - Ojdana, Adrian 95 - 

                38 Miadzel, Lukasz 86 – 47 Ziolkowski, Maciej 97 

 101  3:18.00 RUS  

                50 Baganov, Daniil 92 - 51 Beliakov, Aleksandr 94 –  

                62 Kniazev, Vladislav 87 - 63 Kulikov, Maksim 84 – 

                64 Oblomkov, Victor 94 - 65 Pakin, Ivan 91   

 141          TUR  

                70 Baydas, Hasan 94 - 71 Baydas, Hueseyin 94 – 

                72 Cetinkaya, Suekrue 93 - 73 Ortac, Serdar 97 - 

                74 Suezen, Yasin 94 

 

High jump Final                            15.10                   18.03.2016 

 

   4     1.90 Hralko, Raman                92 BLR                             

  11     1.85 Cano Garcia, Salvador        87 ESP                             

  13          Kuusmann, Aarne              97 EST                             

  47     1.90 Ziolkowski, Maciej           97 POL                             

  30     1.80 Dabrowski, Karol             95 POL                             

  54     2.02 Fedorenkov, Denis            96 RUS                             

  60     2.05 Khilenko, Konstantin         95 RUS                             

 

Long jump Final                            13.40                   17.03.2016 

 

   5     6.35 Hralko, Raman                92 BLR                             

   6     6.30 Kozich, Aliaksandr           87 BLR                             

  24     7.31 Grenins, Maris               81 LAT                             

  25     6.48 Soklakovs, Sergejs           95 LAT                             

  40     6.20 Pietrzkowski, Rafal          95 POL                             

  60     6.97 Khilenko, Konstantin         95 RUS                             

  63     6.91 Kulikov, Maksim              84 RUS                             

  65     6.95 Pakin, Ivan                  91 RUS                             
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in Tallinn/EST from 15th until 17th  March 2012 
 

Side 5 

 

 

MEN 

 

Triple jump Final                          13.30                   19.03.2016 

 

   5    14.00 Hralko, Raman                92 BLR                             

   6    14.48 Kozich, Aliaksandr           87 BLR                             

  24    14.85 Grenins, Maris               81 LAT                             

  25    12.58 Soklakovs, Sergejs           95 LAT                             

  54    14.05 Fedorenkov, Denis            96 RUS                             

  65    14.20 Pakin, Ivan                  91 RUS                             

 

Shot put Final                             14.40                   17.03.2016 

 

  11     9.21 Cano Garcia, Salvador        87 ESP                             

  18    11.54 Kay, Christopher             91 GBR                             

  26    16.48 Ivaskevicius, Vytenis        92 LTU                             

  27    15.25 Jurksa, Mindaugas            92 LTU                             

  31    12.65 Dubik, Jakub                 93 POL                             

  58    15.88 Kalmykov, Dmitrii            92 RUS                             

        11.80 Szczerba, Lukasz             95 POL                             

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4th  European Deaf Indoor Athletics Championships 

in Tallinn/EST from 15th until 17th  March 2012 
 

Side 6 

 

 

WOMEN 
 

60m Final                                  14.00                   17.03.2016 

 

  15     8.10 Olenko, Kairit               85 EST                             

  22     8.46 Gaede, Delia                 99 GER                             

  33     8.50 Komander, Martina            92 POL                             

  49     8.11 Alemseitova, Andzhela        90 RUS                             

  56     7.98 Golovina, Ksenia             92 RUS                             

  57     8.03 Grishina, Marina             88 RUS                             

  61     8.08 Klimova, Oxana               90 RUS                             

         8.85 Kaczor, Marta                97 POL                             

         8.80 Nowaczyk, Natalia            99 POL                             

         8.80 Szot, Justyna                   POL                             

 

400m Semi-Final                            15.00                   17.03.2016 

 

   1    59.8  Belaya, Katsiaryna           88 BLR                             

   3    61.2  Hancharova, Yana             88 BLR                             

   9    59.3  Tsiarentsyeva, Alena         82 BLR                             

  16    63.87 Saem, Cathy                  93 EST                             

  36    64.50 Kuzin, Angelika              90 POL                             

  43    65.00 Wierzbicki, Katarzyna        90 POL                             

  48    59.14 Abubiakirova, Iuliia         95 RUS                             

  53    58.09 Chernysheva, Victoria        98 RUS                             

  33    70.50 Komander, Martina            92 POL                             

        69.50 Nowaczyk, Natalia            99 POL                             

        69.50 Nowak, Katarzyna             96 POL                             

 

400m Final                                 15.20                   18.03.2016 

 

800m Final                                 13.40                   19.03.2016 

 

   7  2:20.0  Kozich, Halina               90 BLR                             

   9  2:19.0  Tsiarentsyeva, Alena         82 BLR                             

  16  2:38.18 Saem, Cathy                  93 EST                             

  36  2:35.00 Kuzin, Angelika              90 POL                             

  48  2:14.96 Abubiakirova, Iuliia         95 RUS                             

      2:41.00 Nowak, Katarzyna             96 POL                             

  46  2:39.00 Zareba, Edyta                82 POL                             

 

1500m Final                                15.30                   17.03.2016 

 

   7          Kozich, Halina               90 BLR                             

  46  5:00.00 Zareba, Edyta                82 POL                             

  55  4:50.18 Gainetdinova, Daria          85 RUS                             

  66  4:43.67 Solodova, Diana              97 RUS                             

  36  5:05.00 Kuzin, Angelika              90 POL                             

 

3000m Final                                14.00                   19.03.2016 

 

   7          Kozich, Halina               90 BLR                             

  46 10:50.00 Zareba, Edyta                82 POL                             

  55 10:24.12 Gainetdinova, Daria          85 RUS                             

  66 10:12.47 Solodova, Diana              97 RUS                             

 

 

 

 

 

 



4th  European Deaf Indoor Athletics Championships 

in Tallinn/EST from 15th until 17th  March 2012 
 

Side 7 

 

 

WOMEN 
 

60m Hurdles Final                          15:40                   18.03.2016 

 

   1    10.4  Belaya, Katsiaryna           88 BLR                             

  14     9.68 Landar, Marja-Liisa          90 EST                             

  15     9.15 Olenko, Kairit               85 EST                             

  61     9.73 Klimova, Oxana               90 RUS                             

  67     9.56 Zagodirenko, Daria           91 RUS                             

 

4 x 400m relay Final                       14.40                   19.03.2016 

 

  11          BLR 

                1 Belaya, Katsiaryna 88 - 3 Hancharova, Yana 88 –  

                4 Hralko, Marharyta 87 - 7 Kozich, Halina 90 –  

                9 Tsiarentsyeva, Alena 82 

  91  4:18.00 POL 

                33 Komander, Martina 92 - Kaczor, Marta 97 POL –  

                36 Kuzin, Angelika 90 - Nowaczyk, Natalia 99 –  

                   Szot, Justyna   - 43 Wierzbicki, Katarzyna 90 - 

                46 Zareba, Edyta 82 

 101  3:57.00 RUS 

                48 Abubiakirova, Iuliia 95 - 53 Chernysheva, Victoria 98 – 

                56 Golovina, Ksenia 92 – 61 Klimova, Oxana 90 - 

                66 Solodova, Diana 97 - 67 Zagodirenko, Daria 91 

 

High jump Final                            13.50                   17.03.2016 

 

   4     1.50 Hralko, Marharyta            87 BLR                             

  14     1.60 Landar, Marja-Liisa          90 EST                             

  16     1.45 Saem, Cathy                  93 EST                             

  21     1.56 Brutscher, Nadine            94 GER                             

  22     1.56 Gaede, Delia                 99 GER                             

  59     1.70 Karapetyan, Kristina         90 RUS                             

 

Long jump Final                            16.00                   18.03.2016 

 

   4     5.00 Hralko, Marharyta            87 BLR                             

  15     5.50 Olenko, Kairit               85 EST                             

  21     5.02 Brutscher, Nadine            94 GER                             

  43     5.15 Wierzbicki, Katarzyna        90 POL                             

  49     5.55 Alemseitova, Andzhela        90 RUS                             

  57     5.78 Grishina, Marina             88 RUS                             

         4.60 Szot, Justyna                   POL                             

 

Shot put Final                             15.00                   18.03.2016 

 

  28    13.53 Voroneckaja, Larisa          83 LTU                             

  52    13.15 Biziakina, Svetlana          94 RUS                             

  69    14.32 Kristoficova, Ivana          90 SVK                             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20.02.2016 


